
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3251
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
PIPARI SETU OF SULTANPUR
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the expenditure incurred on the construction of Pipari Setu of Sultanpur;

(b) the name of the toll agency which is collecting toll on the Pipari Setu of Sultanpur and the system adopted for collection of toll there;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to make this bridge toll free; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) :Construction cost of Pipari Setu of Sultanpur is Rs. 185 lakhs.

(b) to (d) : The agency at present for toll collection at Pipari Setu is Shri Vinay Kumar Pandey, Tulsipur, Balrampur, Uttar Pradesh. Toll is being collected as per extant Policy of the Ministry and accordingly Toll tax is collected in perpetuity.
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